2017-2018 PEACE POSTER CONTEST

<u>"THE FUTURE OF PEACE"</u>

Lions clubs in District 14-K can sponsor this art context in local schools or organized, sponsored youth groups. "<u>The Future of Peace</u>" is the theme of the 2017-2018 Peace Poster Contest.

Lions clubs interested in sponsoring the Lions International Peace Poster Contest can order a Peace Poster Context kit from the Club Supplies Sales Department at International Headquarters. The cost of the kit is \$11.95 plus shipping, handling, and applicable taxes. Lions clubs must purchase a kit for each contest sponsored.

Each kit contains:

<u>Official Club Contest Guide and Rules</u> <u>Official School or Youth Group Contest Guide and Rules</u> <u>Participant Flyer</u> to duplicate and give to participating students to take home <u>Sticker</u> to place on back of winning poster

. Certificates for contest winner and school or youth group

You can order kits from the Club supplies Sales Department at International Headquarters until October 1, 2017. To order at kit, call Club Supplies Sales at 630-571-5466 or 1-800-710-7822.

PEACE POSTER CONTEST DEADLINES

Listed below are the Peace Poster Contest Deadlines for the Lions Year 2017-2018. ENTRIES THAT DO NOT MEET THESE DEADLINES WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.

October 1, 2017 – Deadline to purchase kits from the Club Supplies Sales Department at International Headquarters.

November 11, 2017 – Deadline for all clubs to send one (1) winning poster (per contest sponsored) to the District 14-K Chairperson. PDG JOSEPH CHUNKO MUST RECEIVED THE POSTER OR POSTERS BY NOVEMBER 11, 2017 TO QUALIFY! PLEASE CONTACT PDG JOE TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO DROP OFF YOUR POSTER.

November 20, 2017 – Judging of the District 14-K "Peace Posters". Location to be determined,

December 1, 2017 – Postmark Deadline for the district Governor to send one (1) winning poster from the District to the Multiple District 14 Council Chairperson.

Since this is the 100th Anniversary of Lionism, let's try to have 100% club participation for this contest. If you have any questions, contact me. Thank you for participating in this extremely important project.

Yours in Lionism, PDG Joseph Chunko, 14-K Pease Poster Context Chairperson 610-838-9373 <u>lionjoechunko@rcn.com</u>